PRELIMINARY
256Kx36/512Kx18 Flow-Thru SRAM with NoBL™ Architecture
  CY7C1355A/GVT71256ZB36
CY7C1357A/GVT71512ZB18
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
May 24, 2001
1CY7C1357A
Features

VCC
VCC
VCCQ
VSS
DQc
DQc
DQc
DQc
DQd
DQd
DQd
DQd
DQd
VSS
VCCQ
256Kx36—CY7C1355A/GVT71256ZB36
100-pin TQFP
100 99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92 91 90 89 88
1
2

VCC
VCC
VCCQ
VSS
NC
NC
DQb
DQb
DQb
NC
NC
NC
NC
VSS
VCCQ
512Kx18—CY7C1357A/GVT71512ZB18
Top View Top View
  CY7C1355A/GVT71256ZB36

tH
tH
tH
  CY7C1355A/GVT71256ZB36
CY7C1357A/GVT71512ZB18PRELIMINARY
27
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
133 CY7C1355A-133AC/
GVT71256ZB36-6.5
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1355A-133BGC/
GVT71256ZB36B-6.5
BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Commercial
117 CY7C1355A-117AC/
GVT71256ZB36-7
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1355A-117AI/
GVT71256ZB36-7I
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1355A-117BGC/
GVT71256ZB36B-7
BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1355A-117BGI/
GVT71256ZB36B-7I
BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Industrial
100 CY7C1355A-100AC/
GVT71256ZB36-7.5
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1355A-100AI/
GVT71256ZB36-7.5I
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1355A-100BGC/
GVT71256ZB36B-7.5
BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1355A-100BGI/
GVT71256ZB36B-7.5I
BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Industrial
CY7C1355A1-100AC A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1355A1-100AI A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1355A1-100BGC BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1355A1-100BGI BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Industrial
  CY7C1355A/GVT71256ZB36
CY7C1357A/GVT71512ZB18PRELIMINARY
28
Document #: 38-00993-*A
133 CY7C1357A-133AC/
GVT71512ZB36-6.5
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1357A-133BGC/
GVT71512ZB36B-6.5
BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Commercial
117 CY7C1357A-117AC/
GVT71512ZB36-7
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1357A-117AI/
GVT71512ZB36-7I
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1357A-117BGC/
GVT71512ZB36B-7
BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1357A-117BGI/
GVT71512ZB36B-7I
BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Industrial
100 CY7C1357A-100AC/
GVT71512ZB36-7.5
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1357A-100AI/
GVT71512ZB36-7.5I
A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1357A-100BGC/
GVT71512ZB36B-7.5
BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1357A-100BGI/
GVT71512ZB36B-7.5I
BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Industrial
CY7C1357A1-100AC A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C1357A1-100AI A101 100-Lead 14 x 20 x 1.4 mm Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
CY7C1357A1-100BGC BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1357A1-100BGI BG119 119-Lead BGA (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Industrial
Ordering Information
Speed